February 9, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1451

- Page 1, line 1, remove "and a new chapter to"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "title 43"
- Page 1, line 2, replace the second comma with "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", and testing"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "of fire sprinkler systems and fire sprinkler system licenses; and to provide a penalty" with "; and to provide an effective date"
- Page 1, line 7, replace the first bold underscored comma with "and"
- Page 1, line 7, remove ", and testing"
- Page 1, line 9, after "building" insert "and sprinkler"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "national fire"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "protection association" with "fire marshal or fire marshal's designee"
- Page 1, line 14, after "inspect" insert "the fire sprinkler system"
- Page 1, line 14, after "and" insert "observe the acceptance"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "the fire sprinkler system"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "of the national fire protection association"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "The owner of any building containing a fire sprinkler system shall have the fire"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 21
- Page 1, line 22, remove "4."
- Page 2, line 1, replace "5." with "4."
- Page 2, line 1, remove "building"
- Page 2, line 2, after "inspections" insert "as"
- Page 2, line 2, after "section" insert "and conducted by the fire marshal"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "who conducts a review or inspection under this"
- Page 2, remove line 4
- Page 2, line 5, replace "approved by the fire marshal" with "may establish a fee schedule for permits, plan review, and inspections"
- Page 2, remove lines 6 through 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 4, overstrike lines 1 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 29

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 9

Renumber accordingly